VUKILE PROPERTY FUND LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) (Registration number 2002/027194/06)

JSE share code: VKE NSX share code: VKN

ISIN: ZAE000180865 Debt company code: VKEI

(Granted REIT status with the JSE) ("Vukile" or "the company")



PRE-CLOSE CONFERENCE CALL AND PROPERTY TOUR

Shareholders and noteholders are advised that Vukile will host a pre-close conference call today, Tuesday, 26 September 2023, at 8:30, in respect of the interim financial period ending 30 September 2023.

Participants may dial into the conference call by using the following link:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting NDI5ZGJkOTEtNmM0MS00MmUzLWE1NTUtNjg4ZjEwOTgxNTA5%40thread.v2/0?context=% 7b%22Tid%22%3a%229a82d613-8d35-47fa-9d53-c7ab88feca52%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a77ad484-9f56-4b11-964b-8ae3b3dc9f66%22%7d

A copy of the pre-close investor presentation, which will be presented to members of the investment community at the pre-close conference call, will be available on the company's website at:

https://www.vukile.co.za/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Interim-Pre-Close-Presentation-26-September-2023.pdf

Shareholders and noteholders are further advised that Vukile will be hosting a two-day property tour, showcasing some of the company's properties in Gauteng and KZN, on Wednesday, 27 September 2023 and Thursday, 28 September 2023.

A copy of the property tour booklet will be available on the company's website at:

https://www.vukile.co.za/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Vukile-property-tour September-2023 V7-LO.pdf

26 September 2023

JSE sponsor



NSX sponsor

